on certain assumptions which management believes are reasonable.  All

information contained herein should be read in conjunction with the Notes to

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet and Statements of Operations

included in this report, and the Consolidated Financial Statements, the Notes

thereto and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and

Results of Operations" included in the Company's Form 10-K for the year ended

July 31, 1996.

   -5-

   INTUIT INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   Historical

   Intuit   Pro Forma   Pro Forma for

(in thousands)   10/31/96   Adjustments   Sale of ISC

   --------   -----------   -------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

   ASSETS

Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents .....   $ 45,595   $   (958)(a)   $ 44,637

  Short-term investments  .....   125,205   185,850 (c)   311,055

  Accounts receivable, net  .....   84,372   (2,712)(a)   81,660

  Inventories .....   4,935   --   4,935

  Prepaid expenses  .....   23,371   (137)(a)

   (1,728)(b)   21,506

  Deferred income taxes .....   19,116   19,116

   --------   --------   --------

   Total current assets  .....   302,594   180,315   482,909

Property and equipment, net .....   97,169   (15,558)(a)   81,611

Purchased intangibles .....   15,005   (647)(a)   14,358

Goodwill  .....   13,966   (208)(a)   13,758

Long-term deferred income tax asset .....   6,892   --   6,892

Other assets  .....   3,649   --   3,649

   --------   --------   --------

Total assets   $439,275   $163,902   $603,177

   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable  .....   $ 38,463   $   (836)(a)   $ 37,627

  Accrued compensation and related liabilities  . . . .   18,445   (428)(a)   18,017

  Deferred revenue  .....   30,460   --   30,460

  Transaction related expenses  .....   --   20,000 (d)   20,000

  Other accrued liabilities .....   60,145   (402)(a)   59,743

   --------   --------   --------

   Total current liabilities .....   147,513   18,334   165,847

Deferred income taxes .....   2,821   74,340 (c)   77,161

Long-term notes payable .....   5,259   --   5,259

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' equity:

  Preferred stock .....   --   --   --

  Common stock  .....   463   463

  Additional paid-in capital  .....   543,538   --   543,538

  Cumulative translation adjustment and other . . . . .   (278)   --   (278)

  Accumulated deficit .....   (260,041)   (18,554)(a)

   (1,728)(b)

   111,510 (c)

   (20,000)(d)   (188,813)

   --------   --------   --------

   Total stockholders' equity  .....   283,682   71,228   354,910

   --------   --------   --------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  .....   $439,275   $163,902   $603,177

   ========   ========   ========

</TABLE>

   See accompanying notes.

   -6-

   INTUIT INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   Historical

   Intuit

   for the three-

   month period   Pro Forma   Pro Forma for